Change Study will enable the State of Maryland government to use the data for economic 
planning purposes and to draft policy to address climate change. 

3. Funding Amount of the MOU 

The total funding amount under this MOU (“Allowable Amount”) is up to Two 
Hundred, Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000) in fiscal year FY 2026 subject to the 
Comptroller of Maryland seeking and obtaining FY 2026 budget authority.  

In the event the Comptroller of Maryland requires additional funding beyond the initial 
Allowable Amount, this MOU may be formally amended in fiscal year 2027 to add